

12.09.2019

Present : Sh. Suraj Prakash Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Harshit Thakur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that inadvertently fresh summons against the summoned witness could not be filed.

Plaintiff is granted an opportunity to file PF for summoning the witness, returnable on **12.12.2019**.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 12.09.2019