

CS (COMM.)35/20

RAM KISHAN Vs. NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

07.12.2023

Present: Sh. Akash Sharma ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Pratik Jain, proxy counsel for the MCD along with Om
Prakash Dealing Assistant, Narela Zone, MCD.
None for DUSIB.

Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to argue and
reply to application under order 1 rule 10 CPC.

At request of Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff now to
come up for reply with advance copy to the counsel opposite and
arguments on application under order 1 rule 10 CPC.

Put up on 17.02.2024.

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/07.12.2023

At this stage,

Sh. Ram Kishan ld counsel for DUSIB in person who has been apprised
of the NDOH.

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/07.12.2023