

CS (COMM.)35/20

RAM KISHAN Vs. NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

**17.02.2024**

Present: Sh. Suraj Prakash Sharma counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Partik Jain proxy counsel for the MCD.  
Sh. Munesh Kumar for, counsel for DUSIB.

Arguments on application heard. File perused.

In totality of circumstances, application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC, filed by the defendant/Municipal Corporation of Delhi for impleading DUSIB as defendant no.2 and application under order 8 rule 1 A (3) CPC filed by NDMC for bringing on record additional documents are dismissed. However, nothing stated in the order shall affect the merits of the case.

Applications stand dismissed.

Now to come up for framing of issues on 25.04.2024.

(Vikram Bali)  
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court  
Delhi/17.02.2024